OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, DANAPUR

· Harading Road Barak No.-3, Patna

Letter No	Danapur/Date
-----------	--------------



Agreement No.- ...03....MBD, Output and performance based/2022-23

NAME OF WORK :-Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from MR-N/22-23, Danapur/05, Tender ID- 118953, Bid No.-513003

RATE APPROVED VIDE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, RWD, WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA,

Time Complation- 09 Month

Agreement Amount Rs. 3,70,51,825.00

(Rupees Three Crore Seventy Lakh Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five Only)
Note:-11.89 % Eleven Point Eight Nine Percent Below

NAME OF Contractor :- Ananya Infracity
Prop. Guddi Kumari
C/o Krishna Gopal, D/401,
Vamika Enclave, Murli Chak,
Khajpura, Patna-800014

ANANYA INFRACITY

VIII LES CULTO

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग १८ क्रिस प्रमंडल, दानापुर्विकार

INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar e-Stamp

Certificate No. IN-BB43914795153062U Certificate Issued Date 28-Oct-2022 03:06 PM

Account Reference : NONACC (CB)/ brtbscb09/ CHALJUBAGH/ BR-PAT/ PTC

Unique Doc. Reference SUBIN-BRBRTBSCB0970486684441034U

Purchased by ANANYA INFRACITY Description of Document · Not Applicable Property Description : Not Applicable Consideration Price (Rs.) : 0 (Zero) First Party Not Applicable Second Party ANANYA INFRACITY

Stamp Duty Paid By ANANYA INFRACITY Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 1,000(One Thousand only)

Reg. fee (Rs.) 0 (Zero) LLR & P Fee (Rs.) 0 (Zero) Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero) Discore SC (Rs) · 0 (Zero)

Total Amount (Rs.) : 1,000 (One Thousand only)



कार्यपालक अभियंता

AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement No.-...93..MBD, Output and performance based/2022-23 Time-09 Month

Rate:-11.89 % Eleven Point Eight Nine Percent Below

This Agreement, made the 7.5th. Day of .11.../2022, Between The Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Danapur, Govt, of Bihar Patna, of the One Part Ananya Infracity, Prop.- Guddi Kumari, C/o Krishna Gopal, D/401, Vamika Enclave, Murli Chak, Khajpura, Patna Tender ID- 118953 (The Contractor") of the Other Part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Execute Output and Performance based Rural Road Contract for the Maintenance of Road Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from MR-N/22-23. Danapur/05, Tender ID- 118953, Bid No.-513003 (hereinafter called" the works) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of Such Works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract Price of Rs. (Construction Cost- 3,07,02,180 + and Maintenance Cost-63,49,645 = Total Amount Rs.- 3,70,51,825.00 (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Lakh Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five Only)

..... Do not write or type below this line ...

ANANYA INFRACII

कार्यपालक अभियता 0002589812

The authentiaty of this Stand cerificate about the verified at wow shollestor Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the webs 2. The onus of checking the legitimary is on the users of the certificate.
 In sees of any discrepancy please inform the Computent Authority.